503548666 10/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3595293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG W. RODDY	09/25/2009
RICKY L. COVINGTON	09/25/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032-3219	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14928555

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-622-7005

Email: ctumey@tumeyllp.com

Correspondent Name: TUMEY L.L.P.
Address Line 1: PO BOX 22188

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77227-2188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2004-IPM-013208U1P1P1DI		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY TUMEY	
SIGNATURE:	/corey tumey/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment\_01906#page1.tif source=Assignment\_01906#page2.tif source=Assignment\_01906#page3.tif

PATENT 503548666 REEL: 036927 FRAME: 0518

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Craig W. Roddy and Ricky L. Covington both of Stephens County, Oklahoma have invented "SEALANT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS UTILIZING NANO-PARTICLES" for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77072 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77072 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in the Patent Application first executed on September 25, 2009, submitted concurrently herewith, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

PATENT REEL: 036927 FRAME: 0519

Executed	I this $25^{4}$ day	of Septemb	er, 2009, at _	Duncan, OK
			Can	2 Dorley
			Craii	g W. Roddy
STATE (	OF	) ) ss		
COUNT	Y OF	)		
Before m	e personally appear	red said Craig W. R	oddy and acknowledg	ged the foregoing instrument 2009.
Seal		المستحقيقة المستحق الم	Mmm (Note	res Voids
	TAMMY NOTARY PUBLIC. STA	KNIGHT ITE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY RES FEB. 13, 2010 O2002595	(Note	

Executed this 25 day of	SEPTEM	, EL, 2009, at	Puncan ex
		1	O 1
		Rich	xy L. Covington
			Ü
STATE OF	)		
COLDIZIVOR	) ss		
COUNTY OF	)		
Before me personally appeared	ed said Ricky L	. Covington and a	cknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and	^	$\frac{1}{5}$ day of $\frac{1}{5}$	1 . 1
instrument to be his free act and	deed this	aay oi	eptember, 2009.
	<b>\</b>		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	)	<u> </u>	// • // 0
Seal	,	Nonn	ex Inich t
الإيمان والمعارض الإيمانية والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان المستوان المستوان المستوان المستوان المستوان والمنافق المستوان المستوان والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان والمستوان وا	and a sufficient and the sufficient of the sufficient of the sufficient	(Not	arv)
TAMMY KN NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE	SIGHT   OF OKLAHOMA	(	
STEPHENS COL	NTV 3		
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES COMMISSION # 02	702595 (		
CANTON STATES STATES NAMED STATES TO STATES STATES OF THE STATES	" market a market a season of the second of		

PATENT REEL: 036927 FRAME: 0521

**RECORDED: 10/30/2015**